Lifecycle status: Active
Products  > RF ICs/Discretes  > Schottky Diodes  > Surface Mount  > HBAT-5402
HBAT-5402
Clipping/clamping diode
Description
Features
Lower frequency, general purpose, Schottky Diode. Used primarily for clipping and clamping
clamp applications, the low series resistance, low capacitance and fast switching time makes

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number	 No. of Devices	 Container
HBAT-5400-BLKG	 100	 Antistatic Bag
HBAT-5400-TR1G	 3,000	 7" Reel
HBAT-5400-TR2G	 10,000	 13" Reel
HBAT-5402-BLKG	 100	 Antistatic Bag
HBAT-5402-TR1G	 3,000	 7" Reel
HBAT-5402-TR2G	 10,000	 13" Reel
HBAT-540B-BLKG	 100	 Antistatic Bag
HBAT-540B-TR1G	 3,000	 7" Reel
HBAT-540B-TR2G	 10,000	 13" Reel
HBAT-540C-BLKG	 100	 Antistatic Bag
HBAT-540C-TR1G	 3,000	 7" Reel
HBAT-540C-TR2G	 10,000	 13" Reel
The key factors in these equations are: RS, the series resis-
tance of the diode where heat is generated under high
current conditions; θchip, the chip thermal resistance of
the Schottky die; and θpackage, or the package thermal